
COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION AND SCRIPT

Contact Information:
Michael Thurmond, DeKalb County CEO

● 404-371-2881
● mlthurmond@dekalbcountyga.gov

Find out who your DeKalb County Commissioner is here

Robert Patrick, District 1 Commissioner
● 404-371-3052
● district1@dekalbcountyga.gov

Michelle Long Spears, District 2 Commissioner
● 404-371-2863
● mlspears@dekalbcountyga.gov
● clenloe@dekalbcountyga.gov

Larry Johnson, District 3 Commissioner
● 404-371-2425
● larryjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
● district3@dekalbcountyga.gov

Steve Bradshaw, District 4 Commissioner
● 404-371-7031
● srbradshaw@dekalbcountyga.gov

Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner
● 404-371-2412
● mdjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Ted Terry, Super District 6 Commissioner
● 404-371-4909
● ted@dekalbcountyga.gov
● kecato@dekalbcountyga.gov

Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Super District 7 Commissioner
● 404-371-2899
● lcjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Script:
(Please keep in mind that the following script is simply a suggestion. Please feel free to alter it
and make it your own by sharing your own story!)
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Hello, my name is _____, and I am contacting you about Dekalb County’s water debt crisis.

Even though Dekalb County promised long overdue improvements to the water bill dispute and
billing process, residents are still receiving unbelievably high bills without explanation.

Dekalb executives must reinstate the moratorium on water disconnections and lien placements,
and cancel all outstanding water debt.

Thank you.


